SCHAUMBURG TOWNSHIP DISTRICT LIBRARY

Invitation for Bid
Cisco Smart Net Renewal 2018

Intent: The Schaumburg Township District Library (hereafter Library) is soliciting bids to renew its Cisco Smart
Net support contracts (95862060 & 201038654).

Term of Contract: The Library would like to renew its Cisco Smart Net support contract items, listed below, so
all items will expire on 10/31/2019. This is regardless of their current start or end dates. Only bid responses
from Authorized Cisco resellers or partners will be considered for award.

The initial contract places no obligation on the Library to appropriate funds beyond the initial term of the contract
and contract extensions are dependent upon sufficient funds being appropriated each fiscal year by the Library
for this work. If budget constraints exist, the Library reserves the right to add or delete from the bid as required
or even re-bid the entire contract.

Qualification of Bidder: The bidder must be an Authorized Reseller or Partner of Cisco.
Proof of Authorization must be included with bid.

2018-1T-02 Invitation to Bid — Cisco Smart Net Renewal 2018 Page 1 of 8



BID FORM
CISCO SMART NET RENEWAL 2018

Note: the Bidder must complete all portions of the Bid Form.

The undersigned, having examined the specifications and all conditions affecting the specified project, offer to furnish

all services, labor, and incidentals specified for the price below.

The undersigned Bidder certifies that they are not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for
the violation of state laws prohibiting bid rigging or bid rotating, (7201LCS 5/33E-1, et seq.) and is not delinquent in

any taxes to the Illinois Department of Revenue. (651LCS 5/11-42.1-1)

It is understood that the Library reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any irregularities and that the

prices contained herein will remain valid for a period of not less than sixty (60) days.

I (We) propose to complete the following project as more fully described in the specifications for the following:

BIDDER’S COMPANY NAME:

TOTAL BID AMOUNT: $

Four (4) one-year contract extensions may be granted upon agreement with the Library and as summarized in the

TERM OF CONTRACT section.

D Our firm has not altered any of the written text within this document. Only those areas requiring

input by the respondent have been changed or completed.

name at the time of bid submittal.

If it is the Contractor’s intention to utilize a subcontractor(s) to fulfill the requirements of this contract, the Library
must be advised of the subcontractor’s company name, address, telephone and fax numbers, and a contact person’s

Will you be utilizing a subcontractor? YES

NO

If yes, have you included all required information with your bid submittal? YES

NO

2018-1T-02 Invitation to Bid — Cisco Smart Net Renewal 2018

Page 2 of 8



Library’s Cisco Smart Net Contract Information:

The Library would like to renew the items listed below

Contract Numbers: 95862060 & 201038654

Site Information:

End Customer ID

1663553

End Customer Name

IL SCHAUMBURG TWNSHIP DIST LIBRARY

End Customer Address Line 1

130 SOUTH ROSELLE ROAD

End Customer City SCHAUMBURG
End Customer State IL

End Customer Country us

End Customer Zip/Postal Code 60193

2018-1T-02 Invitation to Bid — Cisco Smart Net Renewal 2018

Page 3 of 8



DETAILED COST SHEET
CISCO SMART NET RENEWAL 2018

Note : Bidder shall transfer total cost to the Bid Form

Instructions: A supplemental PDF item reference sheet is provided with additional item details in order to allow
for the completion of the cost sheet below.

NOTE: Item numbers with “*” are under contract 201038654

Item
1

2

9*
10*
11

12*
13
14*
15
16

17*

Cisco Item SKU

CON-SNT-C362IA

CON-SNT-CT2525

CON-SNT-RM3000M

CON-SNTP-2921V

CON-SNTP-2921V

CON-SNTP-3945EV

CON-ECMU-ER10USR1

CON-ECMU-CTVM5K9

CON-ECMU-LICOENHA

CON-ECMU-LICOESSA

CON-ECMU-CTVM25A

CON-ECMU-LMGMBASE

CON-ECMU-LMSE7K

CON-ECMU-LPPIX25U

CON-SNT-2248EFA

CON-SNT-7X9B2S2R

CON-ECMU-R30SSWK9

remaining items are under contract 95862060

Related Product

AIR-CAP3602I-A-K9

AIR-CT2504-25-K9

AIR-RM3000M=

CISC02921-V/K9

CISC02921-V/IK9

CISCO3945E-V/K9

ER10-USR-1

L-AIR-CTVM-5-K9

LIC-CUCM-10X-ENH-A

LIC-CUCM-10X-ESS-A

L-LIC-CTVM-25A

L-MGMT3X-PI-BASE

L-MSE-7.0-K9

L-P-PI3X-LF-25-U

N2248TP-E-FA-BUN

N7K-C7009-B2S2-R

R-PI30-SW-K9

2018-1T-02 Invitation to Bid — Cisco Smart Net Renewal 2018

Quantity
1

1

289

290

100

Unit Price

Extended

Page 4 of 8



Item

18
19
20*
21*
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39

Cisco Item SKU

CON-SNT-B200M3-U

CON-SNT-B200M3-U

CON-SNT-UCSC-C22

CON-SNT-UCSC-C22

CON-SNT-EZTB20M3

CON-SNT-EZTB20M3

CON-SNT-FIE16UP

CON-SNT-FIE16UP

CON-SNT-SPVPB200

CON-SNT-SPVPB200

CON-SNT-SPVPB200

CON-SNT-SPVPB200

CON-SNT-SPINFRAC

CON-SNT-SPINFRAF

CON-SNT-SPINFRAF

CON-SNT-SL6508A2

CON-SNT-SPLB24S1

CON-SNT-SPLB24S1

CON-SNT-SPLB2451

CON-SNT-SPLB2451

CON-SNT-SPLB2451

CON-SNT-SPLB24S1

Related Product

UCSB-B200-M3-U

UCSB-B200-M3-U

UCSC-C220-M3SBE=

UCSC-C220-M3SBE=

UCS-EZ-ENTV-B200M3

UCS-EZ-ENTV-B200M3

UCS-FI-E16UP=

UCS-FI-E16UP=

UCS-SP-ENVP-B200M3

UCS-SP-ENVP-B200M3

UCS-SP-ENVP-B200M3

UCS-SP-ENVP-B200M3

UCS-SP-INFRA-CHSS

UCS-SP-INFRA-FI

UCS-SP-INFRA-FI

UCS-SPL-5108-AC2

UCS-SPL-B200M4-S1

UCS-SPL-B200M4-S1

UCS-SPL-B200M4-S1

UCS-SPL-B200M4-S1

UCS-SPL-B200M4-S1

UCS-SPL-B200M4-S1

2018-1T-02 Invitation to Bid — Cisco Smart Net Renewal 2018

Quantity

Unit Price

Extended

Page 5 of 8



ltem  Cisco ltem SKU Related Product Quantity Unit Price Extended

40 CON-SNT-SPLB2451 UCS-SPL-B200M4-S1 1
41 CON-SNT-SPLB24S1 UCS-SPL-B200M4-S1 1
42*  CON-ECMU-UNITCNOS UNITYCN10-STD-USR 160
43 CON-SNT-VG320ICV VG320 1
44 CON-SNT-WSC298DL WS-C2960X-48TD-L 1
45 CON-SNT-WSC365FD WS-C3650-48FD-S 1
46 CON-SNT-WSC365FD WS-C3650-48FD-S 1
47 CON-SNT-3750X4FS WS-C3750X-48PF-S 1
48 CON-SNT-WSC388PL WS-C3850-48P-L 1
49 CON-ECMU-C1F2PUCS C1F2PUCSK9 1

TOTAL BID AMOUNT
(Transfer to Bid Form) $

2018-1T-02 Invitation to Bid — Cisco Smart Net Renewal 2018 Page 6 of 8



INDEMNIFICATION: The Bidder hereby agrees to protect, defend, indemnify, and save harmless the Library against loss, damage,
or expense from any suit, claim, demand, judgment, cause of action, or shortage initiated by any person whatsoever, arising or alleged
to have arisen out of work described herein, except that in no instance shall the Bidder be held responsible for any liability, claim,
demand, or cause of action attributable solely to the negligence of the Library.

I hereby certify that the item(s) proposed is/are in accordance with the specifications as noted and that the prices quoted are not subject
to change; and that

(Company Name) is not barred by law from submitting a bid to the Library
for the project contemplated herein because of a conviction for prior violations of either Illinois Compiled Statutes, 720 ILCS 5/33E-3
(Bid Rigging) or 720 ILCS 5/33-4 (Bid Rotating); and that

(Company Name) is not delinquent in payment of any taxes to the Illinois
Department of Revenue in accordance with 65 ILCS 5/11-42.1; and that

(Company Name) provides a drug free workplace pursuant 30 ILCS

580/1, et seq.; and that

(Company Name) certifies they have a substance-abuse program and
provide drug testing in accordance with 820 ILCS 130/11G, Public Act 095-0635: and that

(Company Name) is in compliance with the Illinois Human Rights Act
775 ILCS 5/1.101, et seq. including establishment and maintenance of sexual harassment policies and program.

Bidder’s Firm Name Signed Name and Title
Street Address Print Name and Title
City State  Zip Code E-mail Address

Phone Number Fax Number

Date

2018-1T-02 Invitation to Bid — Cisco Smart Net Renewal 2018 Page 7 of 8



DETAIL EXCEPTIONS SHEET

EXCEPTIONS: Any exception must be clearly noted on the Detail Exceptions Sheet(s). Failure to do so may be reason for rejection of
the bid. It is not our intention to prohibit any potential Bidder from bidding by virtue of the specifications, but to describe the material(s)
and service(s) actually required. The Library reserves the right to accept or reject any or all exceptions.

DETAIL EXCEPTIONS SHEET MUST BE ENCLOSED WITH BID SHEET.

Bidder’s exceptions are:

2018-1T-02 Invitation to Bid — Cisco Smart Net Renewal 2018 Page 8 of 8



